Race Date
October 26, 2019

Place Team
1 Arlington Heights Hersey
2 Glenview (Glenbrook
3 Mt. Prospect
4 Rolling Meadows
5 Palatine Fremd
6 Northbrook (Glenbrook
7 Hoffman Estates High
8 Hoffman Estates Conant
9 Schaumburg

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Team Summary Results

Boys
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Top 5
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Race Date
October 26, 2019

IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 2505
2 2 2534
3 3 2511
4 4 2690
5 5 2612
6 6 2541
7 7 2689
8 8 2533
9 9 2504
10 10 2615
11 11 2666
12 12 2535
13 13 2591
14 14 2688
15 15 2613
16 16 2562
17 17 2712
18 18 2665
19 19 2621
20 20 2641
21 21 2560
22 22 2516
23 23 2503
24 24 2590
25 25 2664
26 26 2622
27 27 2643
28 28 2618
29 29 2510
30 30 2639
31 31 2647
32 32 2685
33 33 2716
34 34 2513
35 35 2662
36 36 2543
37 37 2644
38 38 2595
39 39 2588
40 40 2540
41 41 2559
42 42 2640
43 43 2593
44 44 2695
45 45 2567
46 46 2668

Josh Methner
Will Kelly

Max Svienty
Stephen Barretto
Erik Snell

Brian Hiltebrand
Jack Martin

Will Houser

Tim Choma
Jack DeChoudens
Jack Wolski
James Kurtzweil
Ken Winston

Jacob Johnson-Wright

Tom Walter
James Preucil
Grant Bonatz
Dhruv Purohit
TJ Garland

Nick lhrke
Ethan Parham
Sean Safford
Nick Caraba
Iverson Solis
Thomas Novak
Sean Kura

Nick Redstone
Nic Squillacioti
Sam Stubbs
Michael Kruse
Josh Stolyarov
Jose Castillo
Chalres Zielinski
Luke Linscott
Nick Grasse
Jayson Stamm
Daniel Weaver
Preetpaul Singh
Ahmar Khan
Mrugesh Thakor
Andrew Milas
Timothy St. John
Jerry Jimenez
Carter Wachtel
Andrew Davidson
Dylan Siena

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List
Boys

Men's Championship
Class - A Championship

Team

Grade

Arlington Heights Hersey 12

Glenview (Glenbrook

12

Arlington Heights Hersey 12

Rolling Meadows
Mt. Prospect

Glenview (Glenbrook

Rolling Meadows

Glenview (Glenbrook

11
12
10
12
12

Arlington Heights Hersey 12

Mt. Prospect
Palatine Fremd

Glenview (Glenbrook
Hoffman Estates High

Rolling Meadows
Mt. Prospect

11
12
12
11
12
12

Hoffman Estates Conant 12

Schaumburg
Palatine Fremd
Mt. Prospect

Northbrook (Glenbrook

12
12
10
11

Hoffman Estates Conant 12
Arlington Heights Hersey 10
Arlington Heights Hersey 12

Hoffman Estates High

Palatine Fremd
Mt. Prospect

Northbrook (Glenbrook

Mt. Prospect

11
12
10
11
11

Arlington Heights Hersey 12

Northbrook (Glenbrook
Northbrook (Glenbrook

Rolling Meadows
Schaumburg

12
10
12
11

Arlington Heights Hersey 11

Palatine Fremd

Glenview (Glenbrook
Northbrook (Glenbrook
Hoffman Estates High
Hoffman Estates High
Glenview (Glenbrook

12
10
11
10
11
11

Hoffman Estates Conant 12

Northbrook (Glenbrook
Hoffman Estates High

Rolling Meadows

12
10
10

Hoffman Estates Conant 10

Palatine Fremd

1

11

Time Pace  Qualifier
15:14.4 5:05/M ™
15:29.4 5:10/M ™
15:39.4 5:13/M ™
15:41.4 5:14/M ™
15:47.0 5:16/M ™
15:53.0 5:18/M ™
15:56.3 5:19/M ™
16:01.7 5:21/M ™
16:02.6 5:21/M ™
16:06.9 5:22/M ™
16:08.0 5:23/M ™
16:09.8 5:23/M ™
16:11.8 5:24/M IND
16:14.1 5:25/M ™
16:14.2 5:25/M ™
16:16.0 5:25/M IND
16:16.1 5:25/M IND
16:16.4 5:25/M ™
16:16.6 5:26/M ™
16:17.1 5:26/M ™
16:17.4 5:26/M IND
16:17.9 5:26/M ™
16:18.8 5:26/M ™
16:19.4 5:26/M IND
16:30.6  5:30/M ™
16:31.7 5:31/M ™
16:33.8 5:31/M ™
16:34.6 5:32/M ™
16:34.8 5:32/M ™
16:35.3 5:32/M ™
16:41.8 5:34/M ™
16:42.6 5:34/M ™
16:43.9 5:35/M

16:47.4 5:36/M ™
16:48.9 5:36/M ™
16:49.6 5:37/M ™
16:50.6 5:37/M ™
16:53.0 5:38/M

16:53.7 5:38/M

16:59.2 5:40/M ™
17:01.9 5:41/M

17:04.7 5:42/M ™
17:10.0 5:43/M

17:10.0 5:43/M ™
17:11.0 5:44/M

17:11.8 5:44/M ™

10/26/2019 11:27:48



Race Date
October 26, 2019

IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

2569
2718
2565
2714
2537
2624
2587
2561
2715
2592
2693
2675
2663
2720
2692
2721

Anthony Milas
Marcos Jaimes
Jason Thomas
Kaden DeGarmo
Matt Finkel

Luka Kuzmanovic
Omar Arroyo
Khushin Patel
Nick McCoy
Getsemani Aguirre
Cole Martin
Steven Veremis
Kevin Lui

Matt Trybus

Alex Sanchez
Christian Haywood

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List
Boys

Men's Championship
Class - A Championship

Team Grade
Hoffman Estates Conant 10
Schaumburg 10
Hoffman Estates Conant 11
Schaumburg 12
Glenview (Glenbrook 11
Mt. Prospect 9
Hoffman Estates High 12
Hoffman Estates Conant 12
Schaumburg 11
Hoffman Estates High 10
Rolling Meadows 10
Palatine Fremd 9
Palatine Fremd 12
Schaumburg 10
Rolling Meadows 11
Schaumburg 9

2

Time Pace  Qualifier
17:12.1 5:44/M

17:12.4 5:44/M

17:13.0 5:44/M

17:17.3 5:46/M

17:21.9 5:47/M ™
17:24.3 5:48/M ™
17:26.9 5:49/M
17:28.0 5:49/M
17:33.4 5:51/M

17:38.8 5:53/M

17:48.3 5:56/M ™
17:56.4 5:59/M ™
17:58.5 6:00/M ™
18:02.7 6:01/M

18:07.9 6:03/M ™
18:26.8 6:09/M

10/26/2019 11:27:48



Race Date
October 26, 2019

Bib No Name

Grade

IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Championship

Team - Arlington Heights Hersey

Team Score (places):58

2505 Josh Methner
2511 Max Svienty
2504 Tim Choma
2516 Sean Safford
2503 Nick Caraba
2510 Sam Stubbs
2513 Luke Linscott

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Glenview (Glenbrook South)

Team Score (places):64

2534  Will Kelly

2541 Brian Hiltebrand
2533  Will Houser
2535 James Kurtzweill
2543 Jayson Stamm
2540 Mrugesh Thakor
2537 Matt Finkel

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Mt. Prospect
Team Score (places):75

2612 Erik Snell

2615 Jack DeChoudens
2613 Tom Walter

2621 TJ Garland

2622 Sean Kura

2618 Nic Squillacioti
2624 Luka Kuzmanovic

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Rolling Meadows
Team Score (places):101

2690 Stephen Barretto
2689 Jack Martin

2688 Jacob Johnson-Wright
2685 Jose Castillo

2695 Carter Wachtel

2693 Cole Martin

2692 Alex Sanchez

~No ok wWDN R

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

12
12
12
10
12
12
11

12
10
12
12
10
11
11

12
11
12
10
10
11

11
12
12
12
10
10
11

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 15:54.6
1 1 15:14.4 15:14.4 0:00.0
3 4 15:39.4 30:53.9 0:24.9
9 13 16:02.6 46:56.5 0:48.1
22 35 16:17.9 1:03:14.5 1:03.5
23 58 16:18.8  1:19:33.4 1:04.4
(29) (87) 16:34.8  1:36:08.2 1:20.3
(34) (121) 16:47.4  1:52:55.6 1:32.9
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:04.7
2 2 15:29.4 15:29.4 0:00.0
6 8 15:53.0 31:22.4 0:23.6
8 16 16:01.7 47:24.2 0:32.3
12 28 16:09.8  1:03:34.1 0:40.4
36 64 16:49.6  1:20:23.7 1:20.2
(40) (104) 16:59.2  1:37:23.0 1:29.8
(51) (155) 17:21.9 1:54:45.0 1:52.5
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:11.3
5 5 15:47.0 15:47.0 0:00.0
10 15 16:06.9 31:53.9 0:19.9
15 30 16:14.2 48:08.1 0:27.2
19 49 16:16.6  1:04:24.8 0:29.6
26 75 16:31.7 1:20:56.5 0:44.7
(28) (103) 16:34.6  1:37:31.1 0:47.6
(52) (155) 17:24.3  1:54:55.4 1:37.3
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 16:20.9
4 4 15:41.4 15:41.4 0:00.0
7 11 15:56.3 31:37.7 0:14.8
14 25 16:14.1 47:51.8 0:32.6
32 57 16:42.6  1:04:34.4 1:01.1
44 101 17:10.0 1:21:44.5 1:28.6
(57) (158) 17:48.3  1:39:32.9 2:06.9
(61) (219) 18:07.9 1:57:40.8 2:26.4
1 10/26/2019 03:37:22



IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship

Race Date

October 26, 2019 Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Championship

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Palatine Fremd Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):135 Average Time: 16:35.1
1 2666 Jack Wolski 12 11 11 16:08.0 16:08.0 0:00.0
2 2665 Dhruv Purohit 12 18 29 16:16.4 32:24.4 0:08.3
3 2664 Thomas Novak 12 25 54 16:30.6 48:55.1 0:22.6
4 2662 Nick Grasse 12 35 89 16:48.9  1:05:44.0 0:40.8
5 2668 Dylan Siena 11 46 135 17:11.8 1.22:55.8 1.03.7
6 2675 Steven Veremis 9 (58) (193) 17:56.4  1:40:52.3 1:48.4
7 2663 Kevin Lui 12 (59) (252) 17:58.5  1:58:50.8 1:50.5
Team - Northbrook (Glenbrook North) Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):145 Average Time: 16:35.7
1 2641 Nick lhrke 11 20 20 16:17.1 16:17.1 0:00.0
2 2643 Nick Redstone 11 27 47 16:33.8 32:51.0 0:16.7
3 2639 Michael Kruse 12 30 77 16:35.3 49:26.3 0:18.2
4 2647 Josh Stolyarov 10 31 108 16:41.8 1.06:08.1 0:24.6
5 2644 Daniel Weaver 11 37 145 16:50.6 1:22:58.7 0:334
6 2640 Timothy St. John 12 (42) (187) 17:04.7  1:40:03.5 0:47.6
Team - Hoffman Estates High School Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):157 Average Time: 16:41.6
1 2591 Ken Winston 11 13 13 16:11.8 16:11.8 0:00.0
2 2590 Iverson Solis 11 24 37 16:19.4 32:31.2 0:07.5
3 2595 Preetpaul Singh 10 38 75 16:53.0 49:24.3 0:41.1
4 2588 Ahmar Khan 11 39 114 16:53.7 1.06:18.1 0:41.9
5 2593 Jerry Jimenez 10 43 157 17:10.0 1:23:28.1 0:58.1
6 2587 Omar Arroyo 12 (53) (210) 17:26.9  1:40:55.0 1:15.0
7 2592 Getsemani Aguirre 10 (56) (266) 17:38.8  1:58:33.8 1:26.9
Team - Hoffman Estates Conant Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):170 Average Time: 16:47.7
1 2562 James Preucil 12 16 16 16:16.0 16:16.0 0:00.0
2 2560 Ethan Parham 12 21 37 16:17.4 32:33.4 0:014
3 2559 Andrew Milas 12 41 78 17:01.9 49:35.4 0:45.9
4 2567 Andrew Davidson 10 45 123 17:11.0 1:06:46.4 0:55.0
5 2569 Anthony Milas 10 47 170 17:12.1 1:23:58.6 0:56.1
6 2565 Jason Thomas 11 (49) (219) 17:13.0 1:41:11.7 0:57.0
7 2561 Khushin Patel 12 (54) (273) 17:28.0 1:58:39.8 1:12.0

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

10/26/2019 03:37:22



IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship

Race Date
October 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys

Men's Championship
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Schaumburg Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):203 Average Time: 17:00.6

1 2712 Grant Bonatz 12 17 17 16:16.1 16:16.1 0:00.0
2 2716 Chalres Zielinski 11 33 50 16:43.9 33:00.1 0:27.7
3 2718 Marcos Jaimes 10 48 98 17:112.4 50:12.5 0:56.2
4 2714 Kaden DeGarmo 12 50 148 17:27.3  1:07:29.8 1:01.1
5 2715 Nick McCoy 11 55 203 17:33.4 1:25:03.3 1:17.2
6 2720 Matt Trybus 10 (60) (263) 18:02.7 1:43:06.0 1:46.5
7 2721 Christian Haywood 9 (62) (325) 18:26.8  2:01:32.8 2:10.7

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 3 10/26/2019 03:37:22



